
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

San Diego State 14 vs. Azusa Pacific 4 (April 15, 2023 at Glendora, Calif.)

San Diego State (10-15, 3-2 GCC) vs. Azusa Pacific (14-9, 2-3 GCC)

Date: Apr 15, 2023 - 11:00 AM PDT

Location: Citrus Aquatic Center (Glendora, Calif.)

Weather: 60° with haze

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

San Diego State Aztecs 3 2 5 4 14

Azusa Pacific Cougars 1 1 1 1 4

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SDSU CATEGORY APU

14 GOALS 4

38 SHOTS 36

.368 SHOT PCT. .111

12 EXCLUSIONS 5

1-5 POWERPLAY 0-12

.200 PP PCT. .000

0 PENALTY FOULS 1

0-1 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

SDSU W PERIOD W APU

11 1 ✓ 13

16 ✓ 2 7

3 3 ✓ 21

17 4 ✓ 21

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:48 APU 10 Shyanne Rainey G 0-1

1 5:51 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

1 5:51 APU 21 Montana White E

1 4:39 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 1-1

1 1:24 SDSU 8 Katie Ratcliff E

1 0:53 SDSU 19 Ella Wiegand G 2-1

1 0:09 APU 7 Maritza Ochoa E

1 0:02 SDSU 14 Shannon Murphy G-E 3-1

2 7:02 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 4-1

2 6:39 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 5-1

2 5:36 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein E

2 3:31 APU TO

2 3:21 SDSU 8 Katie Ratcliff E

2 3:16 APU 13 Madeline Schultz G 5-2

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 2:21 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes E

2 0:49 SDSU 13 Sydney Gish E

2 0:30 SDSU TO

3 7:30 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 6-2

3 6:44 SDSU 15 Amanda Legaspi E

3 6:23 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 7-2

3 5:59 APU 10 Shyanne Rainey G 7-3

3 5:05 SDSU 6 Samantha Loughlin E

3 4:19 SDSU 17 Sydney Spence G 8-3

3 3:40 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

3 3:40 APU TO

3 3:09 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 9-3

3 2:33 SDSU 15 Amanda Legaspi E

3 2:05 SDSU 5 Brooke Lee G 10-3

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 1:42 APU 12 María Boix Pascual E

3 1:42 SDSU TO

3 1:06 SDSU 3 Amanda Chambers E

4 7:30 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 11-3

4 6:52 APU 10 Shyanne Rainey E

4 6:01 SDSU 17 Sydney Spence G 12-3

4 4:21 APU 5 Alyssa Perez G 12-4

4 3:23 APU 3 Catherine Ahumada E-P

4 3:00 SDSU 13 Sydney Gish E

4 2:29 SDSU 3 Amanda Chambers G 13-4

4 0:53 APU TO

4 0:13 SDSU 19 Ella Wiegand G 14-4

Timeouts: APU - TO - 3:31/2; SDSU - TO - 0:30/2; APU - TO - 3:40/3; SDSU - TO - 1:42/3; APU - TO - 0:53/4

Cards: None.

Win: Mandy Lagerlof Loss: Daniela Herrero Miralles

2 Faith Cerussi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Amanda Chambers 2 1 0 1 1 0 1

4 Kendall Houck 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

5 Brooke Lee 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

6 Samantha Loughlin 2 0 0 0 1 0 3

7 Jessica Leckich 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Katie Ratcliff 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

9 Sofia Righetti 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Klara Goldstein 6 5 0 5 1 0 0

11 Claudia Valdes 7 2 1 3 1 0 1

12 Danni Croteau 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

13 Sydney Gish 2 0 1 1 2 0 0

14 Shannon Murphy 3 1 1 2 0 0 1

15 Amanda Legaspi 1 0 1 1 2 0 2

16 Rose Kanemy 3 0 5 5 0 0 1

17 Sydney Spence 3 2 0 2 0 0 1

18 Hannah Bell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Ella Wiegand 3 2 1 3 0 0 1

1 Tiaare Ahovelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 Mandy Lagerlof 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Tiaare Ahovelo 16:00 1 8 .889 0 1

1 Mandy Lagerlof W 16:00 3 6 .667 0 3

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Skylar Ford 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Catherine Ahumada 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

4 Carley Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Alyssa Perez 5 1 0 1 0 0 0

6 Kyra Kahahawai 3 0 2 2 0 0 0

7 Maritza Ochoa 2 0 0 0 1 0 2

8 Brenna Kenney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Shyanne Rainey 9 2 0 2 1 0 1

11 Kaelene De Bie 3 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 María Boix Pascual 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Madeline Schultz 5 1 1 2 0 0 0

15 Melissa Valdez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Delanie Gearing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Rachel Ahumada 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Montana White 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

1 Daniela Herrero Miralles 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

## AZUSA PACIFIC SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Daniela Herrero Miralles L 32:00 14 9 .391 0 1

## AZUSA PACIFIC MIN GA SV SV% A STL


